LauraGiarré
A. PERSONAL DATA
Name: Laura
Last name: Giarré
Born: Florence, July 14th, 1960
Citizenship: Italian
Web: http://giarre.wordpress.com

[J43] Adelberger, D., Giarré, L., Ohtsuka, T., del Re, L. Optimal plug-and-control of unknown nonlinear
systems(Article)(Open Access) Adelberger, D., Giarré, L., Ohtsuka, T., del Re, L. European Journal
of Control Volume 64, March 2022, Article number 100606
[J42] M. Dotoli, L. Giarré, The 29th Mediterranean Conference on Control and Automation, IEEE Control
Systems, (2022), 42(1), pp. 137–139
[J41] Sciutti et al, Making an Opportunity Out of a Crisis: The Inclusive Approach of the Italian Robotics
Community, IEEE Robotics & Automation Magazine, 28,4 (2021)
[J40] Daniel Adelberger, Laura Giarre, Toshiyuki Ohtsuka, Luigi del Re, Optimal Plug-and-
Control of Unknown Nonlinear Systems, European Journal of Control (2022), doi:
[J39] Chen-Lung, Lu; Zi-Yan, Liu; Jui-Te, Huang; Ching-I, Huang; Bo-Hui, Wang; Chen, Yi; Nien-
Hsin, Wu; Hsueh-Cheng Nick Wang, ; Giarré, Laura; Pei-Yi, Kuo, Assistive Navigation using Deep
Reinforcement Learning Guiding Robot with UWB/Voice Beacons and Semantic Feedbacks for Blind
and Visually Impaired People In: FRONTIERS IN ROBOTICS AND AI. - ISSN 2296-9144, 2021.
[J38] Erratum: Consensus for networks with unknown but bounded disturbances (SIAM Journal on Control
and Optimization (2009) 48 (1756-1770) DOI: 10.1137/060678786). DOI:10.1137/21M139342X.
pp.1757-1757. In SIAM JOURNAL ON CONTROL AND OPTIMIZATION - ISSN:0363-0129 vol.
59 (2)
[J37] Alice Lo Valvo, ; Daniele, Croce; Domenico, Garlisi; Fabrizio, Giuliano; Giarré, Laura; Ilenia,
Tinnirello. A navigation and augmented reality system for visually impaired people In: SENSORS. -
ISSN 1424-8220. - 21:9, 2021.
[J36] Daniele, Croce; Fabrizio, Giuliano; Ilenia, Tinnirello; Giarré, Laura. -Privacy-preserving Overgrid:
Secure Data Collection for the Smart Grid. In: SENSORS. - ISSN 1424-8220. - 20:8, 2020.
[J35] Patrick, Schrlang; Giarré, Laura On optimal design of experiments for static polynomial
approximation of nonlinear systems SYSTEMS & CONTROL LETTERS. - ISSN 0167-6911. -
143(2020), pp. 1-10.
[J34] D. Croce et al., "An Indoor and Outdoor Navigation System for Visually Impaired People," in IEEE
Access, vol. 7, pp. 170406-170418, 2019. doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2955046
[J33] Teletraffic engineering for direct load control in smart grids G Neglia, L Giarré, I Tinnirello, G Di
Bella Sustainable Energy, Grids and Networks 16, 167-176, 2018.
[J32] Mixed `2 and `1-norm regularization for adaptive detrending with ARMA modeling L Giarré, F
Argenti Journal of the Franklin Institute 355 (3), 1493-1511, 2018.
[J31] Ilenia Tinnirello, Giovanni Neglia, Laura Giarré, Giuseppe Di Bella, Alain Jean-Marie, and Mariano
Giuseppe Ippolito Large Scale Control of Deferrable Domestic Loads in Smart Grids IEEE Trans on
Smart Grid, 2016.
[J30] D. Materassi, M. Salapaka, G. Innocenti, L. Giarré. Model Identification of a Network as Compressing
Sensing, Systems and Control Letters, Volume 62, Issue 8, Pages 664-672, 2013.
10/18
[J29] D. Bauso, F.Blanchini, L. Giarré, R. Pesenti, Decentralized solution for the constrained minimum
norm flow, Automatica, Volume 49, Issue 7, Pages 2206-2212, 2013.
[J28] R. Calamai, L. Giarré, Enabling Primary and Specialist Care Interoperability through HL7v3 CDA
Rel.2 and Chronic Care Model: an Italian case study, IEEE Trans on System Man and Cybernetics,
part A, vol 42, n.6, 1364–1384, ISSN: 1083-4427, doi: 10.1109/TSMCA.2012.2210205, 2012
[J27] D. Bauso, L. Giarré, R. Pesenti, Quantized Dissensus in Switching Networks with death and
duplication of nodes, IEEE Transaction on Automatic Control, vol. 57, p. 783-788, ISSN: 0018-9286,
doi: 10.1109/TAC.2011.2167810, 2012
[J26] I. Tinnirello, L. Giarré, G. Neglia. MAC design for WiFi infrastructure networks: a game theoretic
approach. IEEE Transaction on Wireless Communication, vol. 10, p. 2510-2522, ISSN: 1536-1276,
doi: 10.1109/TWC.2011.062011.100193, 2011.
[J25] D. Bauso, L. Giarré, R. Pesenti, Robust control of uncertain multi-inventory systems via Linear
Matrix Inequality, International Journal of Control, August, 83(8), 1723-1740, ISSN: 0020-7179,
doi: 10.1080/00207179.2010.491131, 2010.
[J24] L. Giarré, G. Neglia, I. Tinnirello. Medium Access in WiFi Networks: Strategies of Selfish Nodes.
IEEE Signal Processing Magazine (SPM), 26(5),124-127, ISSN: 1053-5888, 2009.
[J23] P. Falugi, L. Giarré, Set Membership Identification of nonlinear positive models for
biological systems. Systems and Control Letters, 58(7),529-539, ISSN: 0167-6911, doi:
[J22] D. Bauso, L. Giarré, R. Pesenti, Consensus for networks with unknown but bounded disturbances.
SIAM JOURNAL ON CONTROL AND OPTIMIZATION, 48(3); 1756-1770, ISSN: 0363-0129, doi:
10.1137/060678786, 2009
[J21] D. Bauso, L. Giarré, R. Pesenti. Distributed Consensus in Noncooperative Inventory
Games. EUROPEAN JOURNAL OF OPERATIONAL RESEARCH; 192(3), 866-878,
doi:10.1016/j.ejor.2007.10.012,2009.
[J20] D. Bauso, L. Giarré, R. Pesenti. Consensus in Noncooperative Dynamic Games: a Multi-Retailer
Inventory Application. IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON AUTOMATIC CONTROL, 53(4), 998-1003,
ISSN: 0018-9286, doi: 10.1109/TAC.2008.919546, 2008.
[J19] D. Bauso, L. Giarré, R. Pesenti. Nonlinear protocols for optimal distributed consensus in networks
of dynamic agents. Systems and Control Letters, 915-928, 55(11), ISSN: 0167-6911, doi:
10.1016/j.sysconle.2006.06.005, 2006.
[J18] L. Giarré, D. Bauso, P. Falugi and B. Bamieh. LPV Model Identification for Gain Scheduling

[C48] D. Bauso, L. Giarré and R. Pesenti. Optimal Distributed Consensus in Networks of Dynamic Agents.
CDC-ECC, Sevilla, pp. 7054-7059, 2005.
[C49] P. Falugi and L. Giarré. Parameter Bounded Estimation for Quasispecies models of Molecular
Evolution. Sysid 2006, march 2006.
[C50] L. Giarré and L. Jaccheri. A study on Research in Interdisciplinary Projects ICIE, Athens, 2006.
[C51] P. Falugi and L. Giarré. “Identification of Quasispecies models for Molecular Evolution” IEEE
Meditereean Conference on Control and Applications, 2006.
[C52] P. Falugi and L. Giarré. Set Membership (In)Validation of Quasispecies models for Molecular
Evolution IEEE Conference on Decision and Control, 2006.
[C53] D. Bauso, L. Giarré and R. Pesenti. “Mechanism Design for Optimal Consensus Problems” IEEE
Conference on Decision and Control, 2006.
[C54] D. Bauso, L. Giarré, R. Pesenti, “Distributed Consensus in Noncooperative Inventory Games”, 2nd
Workshop on Networked Control System and Fault Tolerant Control, Rende, november 2006.
[C55] B. Bamieh and L. Giarré. “On Discovering Low Order Models in Biochemical Reaction
Kinetics” IEEE American Control Conference, New York, 9-13 july 2007, p. 2702-2707, doi:
10.1109/ACC.2007.4283134, 2007.
[C56] D. Bauso, L. Giarré, R. Pesenti. “Lazy consensus for network with unknown but bounded noise”,
IEEE CDC, new orleans, december 12-14,2007, p. 2284-2290, ISBN/ISSN: I-4244-1498-9, 2007.
[C57] D. Bauso, L. Giarré, R. Pesenti. “Distributed consensus for switched networks with unknown but
bounded noise”, 3rd International workshop on : Networked Control Systems : Tolerant to faults,

[C89] F. Argenti, B. Bamieh, L. Giarré. Analytical Optimal Model Matching solution of the quadratic
regularization for baseline wandering removal in wearable ECG devices. CDC, Las Vegas, December
2016.
[C90] Hsueh-Cheng Wang, Robert K Katzschmann, Santani Teng, Brandon Araki, Laura Giarré, and
Daniela Rus. Enabling Independent Navigation for Visually Impaired People through a Wearable
Vision-Based Feedback System. ICRA, Singapore, 2017
[C91] Giarré, Laura; Tinnirello, Ilenia; Jaccheri, Maria Letizia. In.Line: A Navigation Game For Visually
Impaired People. I: Entertainment ComputingICEC 2017: 16th IFIP TC 14 International Conference
Proceedings. Springer 2017 ISBN 978-3-319-24588-1.
[C92] T. Chuang et al., "Deep Trail-Following Robotic Guide Dog in Pedestrian Environments for People
who are Blind and Visually Impaired - Learning from Virtual and Real Worlds," 2018 IEEE
International Conference on Robotics and Automation (ICRA), Brisbane, QLD, 2018, pp. 1-7.
doi: 10.1109/ICRA.2018.8460994
[C93] G. Galioto, I. Tinnirello, D. Croce, F. Inderst, F. Pascucci and L. Giarré, "Sensor Fusion Localization
and Navigation for Visually Impaired People," 2018 European Control Conference (ECC), Limassol,
2018, pp. 3191-3196. doi: 10.23919/ECC.2018.8550373
[C94] L. Giarré, F. Pascucci, S. Morosi and A. Martinelli, "Improved PDR Localization via UWB-Anchor
Based on-Line Calibration," 2018 IEEE 4th International Forum on Research and Technology for
Society and Industry (RTSI), Palermo, 2018, pp. 1-5. doi: 10.1109/RTSI.2018.8548377
[C95] P. Schrangl, L. Giarré, L. del Re Online K-Step Model Identification with Directional Forgetting
European Control Conference, Naples, 2019
[C96] P. Schrangl, L. Giarré, L. del Re Optimal Experiment Design for Static Polynomial Approximation
of Nonlinear Systems European Control Conference, Naples, 2019